

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 5569/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2006 in ITA No. 521/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S RICO AUTO INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,LUDHIANA

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 13/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arna Das, Adv. for  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted. Original records be requisitioned.

To be taken up along with SLP(C) No. 21673/2006.

(J.S. Rawat)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master