

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 7253/2007(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2006 in ITA No. 276/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S VARINDER AGRO CHEMICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-I,LUDHIANA

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7486 of 2007  
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7635 of 2007  
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7670 of 2007  
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7671 of 2007  
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7674 of 2007  
(With office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7676 of 2007  
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 21/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Vohra, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted. Original records be requisitioned.  
Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.  
To be tagged along with C.A. No. 244 of 2007.

(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)  
AR-cum-PS Court Master