

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4043 OF 2007

M/S VARINDER AGRO CHEMICALS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-I,LUDHIANA

Respondent(s)

[Prayer for interim relief]

WITH
C.A.NOS.4044/2007, 4045/2007, 4046/2007, 4047/2007, 4049/2007 and
4051/2007] [Prayer for interim relief]

Date: 29/08/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Vohra, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep S. Karhail, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Not represented till date.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the appellant is directed to serve a copy of the notice
on the Union of India through the office of the Attorney General for India.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master