

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 244 OF 2007

M/S. ABHISHEK INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR. OF INCOME TAX-I, LUDHIANA

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.1: (Application for intervention)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Vohra,Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Ashri,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Rao,Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for intervention.  
Reply, if any, may be filed within two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER